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Methodology

* Online survey of N=400 Oregonians ages 18+

* Conducted January 18-22, 2022 and includes benchmark data from
previous surveys conducted in January 2017, 2018, 2019, and 2020

* Quotas and statistical weighting by gender, age, education, race,
area of the state and political affiliation to match Oregon’s general
population

» Margin of error £4.9%

* Due to rounding, some totals may differ by £1 from the sum of
separate responses



Confidence in the legal justice system



Majorities have confidence in much of the legal justice system,
especially when it comes to local police, but roughly 1in 3
Oregonians lack confidence in the system.

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t
confident confident confident confident know
Your local police department 26% 37% 16% 14% 7%
Federal Bureau of
Investigation 19% 41% 21% 13% 7%
Your county sheriff 13% 43% 17% 12% 15%
United States Supreme Court 19% 36% 24% 14% 8%
Couniyo‘r‘:fr{?j:’it;‘ yYour e 45% 23% 12% 3%
Oregon Supreme Court [/ 41% 27% 9% 14%
Your county district attorney 13% 35% 22% 12% 19%
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Except when it comes to the FBI, there has been an erosion of
confidence in legal justice institutions since 2017.

Very/somewhat confident

79%

72(y0 74(y0

67% 68%

60% 57%

2017
2022

Local police FBI County sheriff ~ US Supreme  County judges OR Supreme County DA
Court Court
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Confidence in the U.S. Supreme Court is higher among
Republicans, residents of the Willamette Valley, higher
income voters, and residents with employer or union-
provided health insurance.

Democrats 48% Tri-County 46%
Willamette
Republicans _ 1% Valley _ 65%
Rest of state 56%
NAV/Other 50%

Sy |
Union 63%

Purchase own 46%

<$50K 49%

$50K-$100K 55%

Public plan 49%

$100K+ _ 64% Don't have 44%
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When it comes to confidence in the U.S. Supreme Court, the
the gap between Republicans and Democrats is now the widest
it has been since 2017.

79%

66% Republicans

55% NAV/Other

45%, = 50% Democrats
& : 48%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
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Confidence in the FBI is higher among Democrats and
higher income voters.

Republicans

NAV/Other
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48%

56%

<$50K

$50K-$100K

57%

56%



Confidence in the FBI began to diverge in 2017, with
Democrats becoming more confident and Republicans less so.

—0 75% Democrats

—e 56% NAV/Other

—®48% Republicans

86%
81% ’
w
64:/0 64% o06%
65% 51%
50% o A
0
49% 45%
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
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Even at the local level, where legal justice institutions more
often reflect local political preferences, there has been an
erosion of confidence in the legal justice system.

Very/somewhat confident

o 74%
0 0
72% 68%

2017
2022

Local police County sheriff County judges County DA
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Confidence in local police is higher among Republicans,
higher income voters, white residents, men, and older

Oregonians.

Democrats 61% White
POC
NAV/Other 54% Men
Women
<$50K 57% 18-29
3044

$50K-$100K 64%
45-64

$100K+

T 7 65+
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I 65%

57%

T 70%
56%

47%
53%

66%
85%
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The confidence of Oregonians in their local police
departments has declined—especially after 2020.

79% )
*— 72% 71% 74%
= NOA)
Very/
somewhat
confident
o i Not too/
—® e 31% not at all
o— ) .
20% 26% 24% 23% confident
2017 2018 2019 2020 2022
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The confidence of Oregonians in their county district

attorneys has also declined.

L 63%
0
59%
\5& ()
‘_o-.-.._____~£2?8
- -0
33% —— 32% 33%
28%
21%
2017 2018 2019 2020 2022
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Very/
somewhat
confident

Not too/
not at all
confident
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Confidence in local district attorneys is higher among
Democrats, Willamette Valley residents, and among
higher-income residents.

= 0
Republicans 44%, Tri-County 44%
NAV/Other 41% Willamette _
i Valley 61%
Rest of state 41%
<$50K 42%
$50K—$100K 44%,

stooc | o+
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